, "
• ,
I ,
, ,
, "
- - - - --- ---- ----------------- -- ---- -- ------------------------ - ---- - --- - ---- --- - - --------~------------ --------------- - ---.--------------- ~
, ,
- >~"

29,30,31,32,33,34,35,36,37,40,41,43,44,45,46,47,48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53,54,55,56,57,58,59,60,61,62,63,64,65,66,67,68,69,70,
71 AND 72 •
.
SUCCESSFUL applicants for State Leases and particulars of land leased.
. .
L.E U/345/009-Mathew Kadata. a Business (Commercial) Lease over Allotment 9, Section 34S, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U/267/002-Mus Bectrical Service Ltd, a Business (Commercial) Lease over Allotment 2, Section267,City of Lae,.Morobe Province .
. . . L.E U1I63/001-Hardware 2000 Ltd, a Business (Light Industrial) Lease over Allotment I, Section 163, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E UiI63/002-Suapi Timbers Ltd, a Business (Light Industrial) Lease over Allotment 2, Section 163, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U/092/001-Hailen Pik Ltd, a Business (Commercial) Lease over Allotment I, Section 92, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
'. ··L.E Utr30/018~Dr Litki Iss, a Residential (High Covenant) Lease over Allotment 18, Section 130, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E UII 04/0 14-Albert Kautu, a Residential (High Covenant) Lease over Allotment 14, Section 104. City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U/093/034-Jackson Taoni, a Residential (High Covenant) Lease over Allotment 34, S.ection 93, City of L.ael Morobe Province.
L.E U13331l20-Douglas Nining, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 120, Section 333 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,
Morobe Province ..
L.E U13341007 -Betong' Bega, a Re~idential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 7, Section 334 (Tentsiti Settlement). City of Lae, Morobe
Province.
L.E U133411 04- Betong Bega, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 104, Section 334 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,
Morobe. Province.
L.E U/3341l OS- Munangke Bega. a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment lOS, Section 334 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,
Morobe Province .
. ' L.E U/2741043-Taris Barigo. a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 43, Section 274 (Buimo Road Settlement), City of Lae,
• •
Morobe Provlllce.
L.E U13371l2S- Don Mutiriwec, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 12S. Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,
Morobe Province. .
L.E U!3371l26-Diana Yanginga, a 'Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 126. Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlement). City of Lae,
Morobe Province.
L.E U/293/017-Rose Phi lip. a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 17, Section 293 (Four (4) Mile Settlement), City ofLae,
Morobe Province.
L.E U1334/0IS- Woponoko Gosamoke. a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment IS, Section 334 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of
Lae, Morobe Province .
. ' L.E U/p.1I009-Papindo Trading Company Ltd. a Business (Light Industrial) Lease over Allotment 9, Section 171. City of Lae, Morobe
Province. .
· L.E U/006/004- Eight (8) Eight Ltd. a Renewal of a Business (Commercial) Lease over Allotment 4. Section 6. City of Lae, Morobe
Province.
L.E U/OO6/0 11-Dang Bros Ltd, a Renewal of a Business (Commercial) Lease over Allotment I i. Section 6, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U/OO6/012-Dang Bms Ltd, a Renewal of aBusiness (Commercial) I ease over Allotment 12,-Section 6,City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.EU/006/013-Gabriel Dang Fan You and Jeoffrey Dang Ah Fat {as Tenants in common in equal sh~es),a Renewal of a Business
. (CommerCial) I ease over Allotment 13, Section 6, City of Lae, Morobe Province. .
L.E U/008/00 I-Stephens Trading.Company Ltd. a Renewal of a Business Lease over Allotment 1, Section 8, City of Lae; Morobe Province ..
L.E UfO I 4101 O-Craftbuild Ltd. a ReneWal. of a Business Lease over Allotment 10, Section 14, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U/0Q9/0IS- Seeto Kui {PNG) Ltd. a Renewal of a Business Lease over Allotment 15, Section 9, City of Lae. Morobe Province.
L.E U/020/003-J.E. Seeto Ltd, a Renewal of a Business Lease over Allotment 3, section 20. City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.F. UfO I2I006-Stephens Trading Company Ltd, a Renewal of a Business Lease over Allotment 6, Section 12, City of Lae, Morobe
Province. . '.
L..F. U/OI3/003-Toyota Tsushd (PNG) Ltd Trading as Ba Motors, a Renewal of a Business Lease over Allotments 3 & 4 (Consolidated),
Section) 3 •. City ofJ..ae. Morobe Province. . . . .
. . . L.E UfOi3fOo6- Pelgens Ltd. a Renewal of a Business Lease over Allotment 6, Section 13. City of Lac, MorobeProvince. . . ~ .
.. . L.F~ U/OH/OO7 - Petgens Ltd. a Renewal ora Business Lease over Allotment 7, Section 13, City of Lae. Morobe Province.
L.E UfO 181002-Trnkai Industries Ltd, a Renewal of a Business Lease over Allotment 2. Section .18. City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E Uro£SIO06-Trnkai Industries Ltd. a.Renewal of a 8usinl;Ss Lease over Allotment 6, Section IS, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E UlOt8/007 - Trnkai Industries Ltd, a Renewal of a Business Lease overAllotment 7. Section .IS. City of Lae, Morobe Province .
. L.E UI039f(il2-Gpmam~Ambia, a Residential I ease over Allotment 12, Section 39. City of Lae. Morobe Province.
" '. L.E U1337fI53-Awa-Aporo, a Residentiill Lease over Allotment 153,. Section 337 (Tentsiti Sett1ement). City ofLae, Morobe Province.
,L.E U13341119-Job Talau. a ReSidential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 119. Section 334 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae, Morobe
~i~ .. ,.. . .... . .
· . LE l:J1339flOt.--'YapiKelly Ecfe, a Residential (Low Coveilant) Lease over Allotment 101, Section 339 (Tentsiti Settlement). City of lac,
Morobe Provilice.: . .. .... . . .. . .
... ' L.E U1339J032·- Paul KUlI.di.& Catby Kundi (As Joi.nt Tenants), a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 32. Section 339 .
. (Tentsitt Settlement). City of Lae. Morobe Province.
.. . . LE U1339/028~Maxie Sirie, a Residential (Low Covenant} Lease !Jver Allotment 28, S~tion 339 (Tentsiti. SettleD:lent), City of I ae. Morobe
Province. '.
. .... LF.:Ut3341t46--,-Andii:w Martin. a ResidelitiaI (Low Covenant) .Lease over Allotment f46, Section 334 (Tentsiti S~ttrement). City-of Lae,
Morobe Province. :. . .. .' .. ' '.", <'. . . .: '.. . .' .
.. .
'. . L.E U1336/085-Puriam Kateop~' a' Residential· (Low Covenant) lease over Allotment S5; Secaon 336 (fentsiti Settlement), City of Lae.
Morobe PrOvince; . ' '. '.' . . . . .
· .L.F~.U/336/053 -Chain Kaupa, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 53. Section 336 (Tentsiti Settlement).. City of Lae.
MorObe Province. . '
... ,' . ·.4.F, l)J334114;1"T~ac!Jl> .~l!$Q.a ~ide.ntiat (~w Covenant) Lease over Allotment 143. Section 334 (Tentsili Settlem~nt), City of Lae.

~
,
• , , ,
,
,
,
. -,'
)
--' .
'"
'" ," ",------------ ""'" "" ", .. '"'' ,,--------------"-,,------ -------- -----,--""'" -,' " -"'--------,-,
National Gazette 7 No. G98 - 9th August, 200 I
Morobe Land Board Meeting No. 2020, ITEMS: 2, 3, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, IS, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23,24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29,30, 31,
32,33,34,35,36,37,40,41,43,44,45,46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 63, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71 and
72-continued
L.E U/337/116-Daniel Lahep, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 116, Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,
Morobe Province.
L.E U/337/119-Dai Kinung, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 119, Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlement). City of Lae.
Morobe Province.
L.E UJ338/183-0neakana Thavala, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 183, Section 338 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,
Morobe Province.
LE U/339/099-Bruce Tonguan Gamai, a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 99, Section 339 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of
Lae, Morobe Province.
•
L.E U/335/021-Rex Kolong. a Residential (Low Covenant) Lease over Allotment 21, Section 335 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,
Morobe Province.
L.E U/190/005- Mering Tanambeng 10ma, a Residential Lease over Allotment 5, Section 190 (West Taraka), City of Lae, Morobe Province .
.
L.E U/290/044-Henson Wamigi, a Residential Lease over Allotment 44. Section 290. City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U/290/048-Sinowai Tapi, a Residential Lease over Allotment 44, Section 290, City of Lae, Morobe Province .
•
, '
L.E U1330/003- Frank Yambu, a Residential Lease over Allotment 3, Section 330, City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U1335/07 1-Ishmael Poka Atte, a Residential Lease over Allotment 71, Section 335, City of Lae; Morobe Province.
L.E U1335/083 -Andaka Fafa, a Residential Lease over Allotment 83, Section 335 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of I .ae, Morobe 'Province.
L.E U/335/213-Harry Kot, a Residential Lease over Allotment 213, Section 335 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.E U/336/090- Wislam Zaiwaka, a Residential Lease over Allotment 90. Section 336 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae,Morobe Pr{lVince.
L.E U/337/027-Frank Bao, a Residential Lease over Allotment 27, Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae, Morobe Province.
, '
LE U/337/063-Tau Walo, a Residential Lease over Allotment 63, Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae, Morobe Province,
L.EUI337/166-Prinzi Damas. a Residential Lease over Allotment 166, Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae, Morobe Province.
L.EU!337/181-Rati Nangu.a Residential Lease over Allotment 181. Section 337 (Tentsiti Settlerrient), City of Lae, Morobe Province,
"
. - :.""
L.E U!338/19 I -Markus Posai, a Residential Lease over Allotmen~ 191, Section 338 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae, Morobe Province,
, L.E U!339/039-Fare Aidan, a Residential Lease over Allotment 39, Section 339 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae. Morobe Province .
•
L.E U1339/090- Luke Warraha, a Residential Lease over Allotment 90, Section 339 (Tentsiti Settlement). City of Lae. Morobe Province.
L.F.UI339/157-Gawi Saun, a Residential Lease over Allotment 157, Section 339 (Tentsiti Settlement), City of Lae, Morobe Province.
. " . .
L.ELF/003/004~10e Dadae. a Business (Commercial) Lease over Allotment 4, Section 3. Kabwum Government Station, Morobe Province.
,